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SJPS HS Meet 3 - 9/30/2023

Results - Morning
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:57.95E.D. White

1) Cazenave, Ryli SO 2) Breeding, Leea SR
3) Sacco, Morgan JR 4) Benoit, Elizabeth SR

29.86 32.12 29.90 26.07
A2 2:02.69St. Amant

1) Wilkinson, Libby A JR 2) Ostendorf, Ava C JR
3) Wilkinson, Emmy G JR 4) Ostendorf, Lia L FR

31.76 32.56 31.17 27.20
A3 2:10.35Lakeshore

1) Spicuzza, Savannah R JR 2) Furman, Lucy-Mae JR
4) Gerarve, Giada T SO

36.77 34.42 31.42 27.74
A4 2:11.98Willow HS

33.66 35.19 32.79 30.34
A5 2:13.22Lutcher

1) Robertson, Josephine SR 2) Delaneuville, Wren JR
3) Poche, Emma SR 4) Conway, Peyton M FR

34.43 37.70 32.44 28.65
A6 2:14.58Newman

1) Norwood, Charlotte E FR 2) Breaux, Morgan SO
3) Zhou, Vivian SO 4) Dasa, Anjali SO

37.76 34.24 33.87 28.71
A7 2:21.86Hahnville High S

1) Miller, Reagan M 2) Michel, Jillian M
3) Burke, McKenzie L 4) Whitaker, Olivia A

41.27 36.21 31.28 33.10
A8 2:24.87St. James High

1) Folse, Kolby 8 2) Levet, Karli SR
3) Becnel, Alyse FR 4) Brazan, Chloe FR

38.69 39.72 32.62 33.84
A9 2:29.00RA

1) Cashio, Corrin SR 2) Babin, Emma FR
3) Duhe, Jordan 4) St. Martin, Hannah 8

37.82 40.89 42.92 27.37
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:44.26E.D. White

1) Poimboeuf, Cade JR 2) Cundiff, James SO
3) Bilello, Cooper SO 4) Husbands, Thomas SR

27.17 30.04 25.47 21.58
A2 1:48.91Lakeshore

1) Raschke, Peyton FR 2) Avegno, Alex A SR
3) Dodds, Everett D SR 4) Wise, Taylor M SR

27.18 31.35 26.27 24.11
A3 1:51.34Lutcher

1) Poche, Ethan L SR 2) Lambert, Remy SO
3) Chauvin, Jude L FR 4) Madere, Easton JR

26.98 33.02 27.06 24.28
A4 2:04.76Hahnville High S

1) Gilder, Colin M 2) Whitney, Ayvn C
3) Revolta, Dylan R 4) Sumrall, Peyton J

32.47 35.68 31.90 24.71
A5 2:11.10Willow HS

35.71 40.38 26.91 28.10

A6 2:11.61Newman
1) Rezza, Nick JR 2) Arenas, Gio SR
3) Hutchings, Elias JR 4) Sonnier, Drew JR

31.58 37.32 33.92 28.79
A7 2:18.95ACHS

1) Ard, Evan SO 2) Barnard, Ethan SO
3) Bergeron, Micah SO 4) Brignac, Levi 7

31.27 37.52 30.29 39.87
A8 2:27.36St. Amant

1) Dupont, Kelan L FR 2) Latiolais, Ryder J FR
3) Clift, Brody M FR 4) Percy, Ian A JR

40.50 44.18 33.27 29.41
A9 2:31.67St. James High

1) Cooper, Marquis JR 2) Brazan, Blake JR
3) Rome, Landen FR 4) Celestine, Gregory 8

38.31 38.94 33.65 40.77
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
E.D. White SR1 2:05.08Breeding, Leea

28.86 31.13 32.69 32.40
St. Amant JR2 2:05.68Wilkinson, Emmy G

29.89 31.53 32.14 32.12
St. Amant FR3 2:06.37Ostendorf, Lia L

29.99 32.22 32.79 31.37
E.D. White SO4 2:09.25Cazenave, Ryli

28.40 31.77 34.48 34.60
ACHS SR5 2:12.16Murphy, Victoria

30.84 33.01 34.36 33.95
Willow HS JR6 2:17.11Benevento, Mia

30.24 34.38 35.94 36.55
E.D. White SR7 2:21.98Foret, Sydney

33.45 36.30 37.28 34.95
E.D. White SR8 2:27.03Myers, Avery

34.49 37.26 38.03 37.25
Willow HS 79 2:27.27Partesotti, Soϐia

35.13 38.69 37.48 35.97
Willow HS 710 2:32.20Mundee, Sky
St. James High 711 2:32.89Folse, Kennedy

35.05 38.02 39.88 39.94
E.D. White SR12 2:33.59Richard, Samantha

34.27 38.80 40.17 40.35
Lutcher FR13 2:33.75Hymel, Sadie

31.44 36.94 42.17 43.20
ACHS SO14 2:38.49Mock, Hadlei

36.24 40.57 42.09 39.59
Lutcher FR15 2:39.94Madere, Aubrey

36.06 40.78 43.70 39.40
Lutcher SO16 2:41.34Bourgeois, Madalyn R

36.78 40.84 42.24 41.48
St. James High FR17 2:44.26Cortez, Makenzi

37.32 41.67 43.43 41.84
RA 818 2:46.87Rummel, Kayla

37.48 41.54 43.97 43.88
Hahnville High S19 2:48.32Mitchell, McKinley G
Lakeshore SO20 2:49.29James, Leah K

39.51 44.10 1:25.68
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Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Hahnville High S21 2:56.74Tregre, Mackenzie

39.74 45.57 48.74 42.69
Hahnville High S22 3:01.79Babineaux, Elayna N

40.59 46.60 48.85 45.75
Hahnville High S23 3:05.14Jackson, Hayleigh G

40.59 45.54 49.66 49.35
 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
E.D. White SO1 1:54.14Daigle, Thomas

26.63 28.94 29.54 29.03
E.D. White JR2 1:54.33Poimboeuf, Cade

26.31 29.03 29.78 29.21
St. Amant JR3 1:56.02Baudoin, Sean P

27.29 29.12 29.94 29.67
E.D. White SO4 2:02.71Cundiff, James

27.52 31.21 32.87 31.11
Lakeshore SR5 2:03.07Boudreaux, Collin J

28.32 30.54 32.11 32.10
E.D. White JR6 2:05.46Naquin, Brady

27.33 30.81 33.11 34.21
ACHS SO7 2:07.17Ard, Evan

29.58 33.10 33.69 30.80
Lutcher SO8 2:10.22Forsyth, Ty

29.46 32.57 34.31 33.88
Lutcher SO9 2:13.65Richard, Maddox

31.21 33.10 34.88 34.46
Lutcher JR10 2:14.63Millet, Noah

31.48 35.56 35.52 32.07
Lakeshore SO11 2:15.27Underwood, Grant A

29.19 34.74 37.03 34.31
Lutcher SO12 2:15.56McClung, Luke

30.32 34.89 35.85 34.50
Willow HS JR13 2:17.79Scott, Caleb

30.45 35.61 37.58 34.15
LHSJV FR14 2:18.72McClung, Cole J

31.40 35.50 36.95 34.87
E.D. White FR15 2:20.23Poynter, Landen

31.40 35.78 37.10 35.95
LHSJV FR16 2:20.27Veron, Grady P

31.50 35.25 37.56 35.96
St. James High SO17 2:20.50Morvant, Michael

37.72 34.75
St. James High SO18 2:22.89Beniot, Dakoda

32.80 37.85 37.56 34.68
Hahnville High S19 2:26.63Whitney, Ayvn C

32.54 37.05 39.98 37.06
Hahnville High S20 2:28.16Licciardi, Dominick J

33.02 38.03 39.45 37.66
Hahnville High S21 2:28.36Boyle, Jayden D

32.24 36.85 39.64 39.63
Willow HS FR22 2:38.87Easton, Charlie

36.18 40.67 43.37 38.65
St. Amant FR23 2:59.94Latiolais, Ryder J

37.29 44.25 1:38.40

Willow HS JR24 3:18.43Argao, Thomas
42.77 47.13 53.88 54.65

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
E.D. White SR1 2:22.04Benoit, Elizabeth

29.23 36.17 45.05 31.59
E.D. White JR2 2:32.60Sacco, Morgan

32.22 36.99 48.52 34.87
E.D. White JR3 2:40.05Siitan, Madison

32.71 41.57 48.27 37.50
E.D. White FR4 2:40.39Thibodeaux, Khloe

34.43 39.63 47.56 38.77
Willow HS FR5 2:44.81Huang, Michelle

37.11 42.41 47.11 38.18
St. James High JR6 2:49.63Levet, Katelyn

36.30 42.85 54.32 36.16
E.D. White SR7 2:50.93Patten, Joy

38.77 41.81 51.76 38.59
Willow HS JR8 2:54.74Huilgol, Larissa

38.16 42.81 54.05 39.72
Willow HS SR9 3:11.06Reed, Villel

39.26 54.29 54.42 43.09
Willow HS FR10 3:15.57Falkner, Gretchen

45.50 51.38 57.23 41.46
Hahnville High S11 3:15.68Michel, Jillian M

43.36 50.01 52.25 50.06
 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
E.D. White SR1 2:06.83Klingman, Owen

27.75 32.17 37.43 29.48
Willow HS JR2 2:15.19He, Howard

29.58 35.98 37.89 31.74
E.D. White JR3 2:15.32Templet, Aiden

27.62 32.57 43.50 31.63
Lakeshore SO4 2:15.70Hotard, Brady A

29.06 34.81 42.35 29.48
Lakeshore SR5 2:17.24Dodds, Everett D

28.57 37.39 40.49 30.79
Willow HS JR6 2:18.02Cajski, John

28.61 37.54 39.86 32.01
E.D. White SO7 2:21.35Bilello, Cooper

28.85 35.89 44.07 32.54
Lutcher JR8 2:22.52Louque, Ethan

26.91 38.56 46.25 30.80
St. James High JR9 2:30.87Becnel, Cade

29.93 38.58 47.08 35.28
Lutcher SR10 2:31.06Forsyth, Ory

29.65 37.96 46.58 36.87
E.D. White FR11 2:32.40Rodrigue, Peyton

31.19 38.66 47.57 34.98
St. James High FR12 2:35.71Scioneaux, Braden

32.35 41.85 46.87 34.64
St. James High SO13 2:38.15Long, Ethan

29.20 41.64 50.82 36.49
LHSJV FR14 2:43.38Krumholt, Brayden

33.12 40.76 49.94 39.56
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Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Hahnville High S15 2:46.72Revolta, Dylan R

32.94 43.46 54.64 35.68
St. James High SO16 2:48.00Kirklin, Austin

30.75 42.71 54.58 39.96
Willow HS SO17 2:51.56Wolters, Cylis

37.37 41.13 51.19 41.87
Newman SR18 2:57.06Arenas, Gio

38.50 46.41 50.33 41.82
Newman SO19 3:07.12Mazzanti, Turner

37.82 53.15 53.66 42.49
 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
E.D. White SO1 25.97Cazenave, Ryli
Hahnville High S2 27.91Burke, McKenzie L
Lakeshore SO3 28.38Gerarve, Giada T
Lutcher FR4 29.02Conway, Peyton M
Hahnville High S5 29.09Pitchford, Madison M
Newman SO6 29.73Dasa, Anjali
E.D. White SR7 29.90Patten, Emily
Lutcher SR8 30.00Poche, Emma
Newman SO9 30.20Breaux, Morgan
Newman FR10 30.25Norwood, Charlotte E
Lakeshore JR11 30.32Furman, Lucy-Mae
E.D. White SR12 30.39Smith, Mary Kate
RA FR13 30.40Galvez, Soϐia
Willow HS 714 30.42Mundee, Sky
Lakeshore SO15 30.77Wise, Mandi
Lakeshore SO16 30.96Plaksiy, Sage N
Lutcher SR17 31.20Robertson, Josephine
Lakeshore SR18 31.22Underwood, Leah C
Hahnville High S19 31.40Miller, Reagan M
RA 820 31.50St. Martin, Hannah
Lutcher JR21 31.55Delaneuville, Wren
RA FR22 31.67LaRose, Cami
Lakeshore SO23 31.69Gibbs, Kathleen
Lutcher JR*24 31.78Macarty, Mya
Lakeshore FR*24 31.78Arnold, Sydney
Lakeshore FR26 31.90Spicuzza, Lauren
Hahnville High S27 32.05McMillian, Layla R
Lutcher SR28 32.07Roussel, Anna
Lakeshore JR29 32.12Bourgeois, Madelyn G
Lakeshore SR30 32.13Riddell, Addison F
RA31 32.19Roccaforte, Brinley
St. James High 832 32.24Folse, Kolby
ACHS SO33 32.76Mock, Hadlei
St. James High FR34 32.84Falgoust, Lily
Newman SR35 33.03Passler, Emma
Lutcher SR36 33.06Bourgeois, Kailey
Lakeshore SO37 33.17James, Leah K
RA38 33.21Duhe, Jordan
Lutcher FR39 33.31Babin, Taylor E
St. James High SR*40 33.53Becnel, Mackenzie
St. James High FR*40 33.53Morvant, Cloe
RA SR42 33.82Cashio, Corrin
St. Amant JR43 34.41Delafose, Melia S

St. James High FR44 34.46Brazan, Chloe
Hahnville High S45 34.69Whitaker, Olivia A
Lakeshore SO46 34.80Flores, Alexandra N
Lakeshore47 34.90Bodin, Mischa A
RA JR48 35.05St. Pierre, Chloe
Lakeshore SR49 36.20Slaton, Leah P
Hahnville High S50 36.22Landry, Layne L
St. Amant FR51 38.28Hernandez, Isabel A
Newman SO52 39.40Gong, Helen
ACHS 853 39.55Evans, Yselle
Hahnville High S54 39.61Duffy-Perkins, Isabella G
Willow HS SO55 41.93Waller, Magnolia
St. Amant SO56 43.17Hebert, Dylynn M
Hahnville High S57 43.30Prine, Journie M
E.D. White 858 43.61Rabalais, Aubrey
St. Amant JR59 48.62Longley, Madelyn L
Willow HS SR--- X36.25Brausen, Ellie

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
E.D. White SR1 22.34Husbands, Thomas
E.D. White SO2 22.47Husbands, Luke
Lakeshore SR3 23.66Avegno, Alex A
Lakeshore FR4 23.86Raschke, Peyton
Lutcher SR5 24.50Poche, Ethan L
Lakeshore SR6 24.61Wise, Taylor M
St. Amant JR7 25.00Jarreau, Dakota B
Lutcher JR8 25.28Millet, Noah
Lutcher FR9 25.30Chauvin, Jude L
Hahnville High S10 25.37Sumrall, Peyton J
Lutcher JR11 25.67Madere, Easton
Newman JR12 26.03Rezza, Nick
E.D. White JR13 26.24Templet, Alex
Lutcher JR14 26.56Jenkins, Zachary
Lakeshore FR15 26.75Faciane, Landon
Lutcher SO16 26.88Lambert, Remy
Hahnville High S17 26.92Gilder, Colin M
Hahnville High S18 26.99Wilson, Trey A
Lutcher FR19 27.00Martin, Grant J
Lutcher SO20 27.07Richard, Maddox
St. Amant FR21 27.18Richardson, Rush I
Lutcher JR22 27.33Krumholt, Michael
Lakeshore SO23 27.57Underwood, Grant A
Lutcher SO24 28.13Louque, Aiden
ACHS SO25 28.22Bergeron, Micah
E.D. White 826 28.26Foret, William
Hahnville High S27 28.29Markey, Jayce M
St. Amant FR28 28.35Clift, Brody M
Willow HS SR29 28.58Saucier, Luke
RA FR30 28.71Vicknair, Brody
Hahnville High S31 28.81Hermus, Daan K
Newman JR32 28.86Sonnier, Drew
Lutcher JR33 28.96Lee, Brent
RA SR34 29.34Maus, Brennan
St. Amant JR35 29.67Percy, Ian A
Hahnville High S36 30.03Michel, Lucien M
LHSJV FR37 30.33Albert, Ethan J
Lakeshore SR38 31.02Bech, Gavin A
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Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
ACHS 839 31.11Landry, Julien
ACHS 840 31.70Mock, Peyton
St. Amant FR*41 31.83Dupont, Kelan L
Willow HS FR*41 31.83Easton, Charlie
Hahnville High S43 31.95Benoit, Avery C
St. Amant SO44 32.19Holloway, Braedon W
Lakeshore FR45 32.21Mitchell, Marshall G
St. James High FR46 32.59Ferchaud, Bricen
Hahnville High S47 33.59Benoit, Brody J
E.D. White JR48 34.12Lovelace, Andre'
Newman SO49 35.44Owens, Marshall
St. Amant FR50 36.02Latiolais, Ryder J
St. James High 851 37.38Brazan, Beau
St. James High 852 41.26Celestine, Gregory
ACHS 753 42.16Brignac, Levi

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterϐly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
E.D. White SR1 1:03.02Benoit, Elizabeth

29.31 33.71
St. Amant JR2 1:05.37Wilkinson, Libby A

31.00 34.37
E.D. White JR3 1:07.74Sacco, Morgan

33.12 34.62
St. Amant FR4 1:09.19Ostendorf, Lia L

31.55 37.64
E.D. White JR5 1:12.68Siitan, Madison

33.93 38.75
St. James High FR6 1:14.15Becnel, Alyse

35.36 38.79
ACHS SR7 1:15.65Murphy, Victoria

33.65 42.00
Newman SO8 1:21.28Zhou, Vivian

36.23 45.05
Lakeshore SR9 1:24.59Pittman, Audrey C

35.37 49.22
Hahnville High S10 1:37.40Walsh, Taylor E

41.89 55.51
 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterϐly

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Lakeshore SR1 58.35Dodds, Everett D

28.01 30.34
Lakeshore SO2 59.55Hotard, Brady A

29.03 30.52
E.D. White JR3 1:00.54Poimboeuf, Cade

28.69 31.85
St. Amant JR4 1:01.52Baudoin, Sean P

29.58 31.94
Lakeshore JR5 1:02.66Fox, James A

28.90 33.76
Lutcher FR6 1:03.17Chauvin, Jude L

29.01 34.16
Willow HS SR7 1:04.41Herre, DJ

29.69 34.72

Lutcher JR8 1:06.95Zeller, Will
29.85 37.10

ACHS SO9 1:09.92Ard, Evan
31.85 38.07

Willow HS SO10 1:10.02Whites, Andrew
32.37 37.65

Lutcher FR11 1:10.48Martin, Grant J
32.45 38.03

E.D. White 812 1:10.95Foret, William
31.90 39.05

Hahnville High S13 1:15.58Revolta, Dylan R
33.94 41.64

St. James High FR14 1:20.24Rome, Landen
36.47 43.77

Willow HS JR15 1:25.87Huilgol, Nikolai
36.97 48.90

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
St. Amant JR1 59.07Wilkinson, Libby A

29.12 29.95
Lakeshore JR2 1:01.85Spicuzza, Savannah R

29.54 32.31
E.D. White FR3 1:02.55Patten, Allison

30.16 32.39
Hahnville High S4 1:02.84Burke, McKenzie L

29.56 33.28
Lakeshore SO5 1:04.07Gerarve, Giada T

30.53 33.54
E.D. White SR6 1:04.14Foret, Sydney

30.81 33.33
Willow HS 77 1:04.67Serou, Isabelle

31.45 33.22
St. James High JR8 1:05.18Levet, Katelyn

31.47 33.71
Hahnville High S9 1:05.33Pitchford, Madison M

30.30 35.03
Lutcher FR10 1:05.45Conway, Peyton M

30.91 34.54
E.D. White SR11 1:06.40Myers, Avery

31.75 34.65
Newman SO12 1:06.72Dasa, Anjali

30.84 35.88
Lutcher FR13 1:07.29Hymel, Sadie

31.78 35.51
Lutcher SR14 1:07.36Poche, Emma

32.05 35.31
RA FR15 1:08.32Galvez, Soϐia

33.40 34.92
Lakeshore SO16 1:08.91Plaksiy, Sage N

33.34 35.57
Willow HS SR17 1:09.40Reed, Villel

33.26 36.14
Lakeshore SR18 1:09.76Underwood, Leah C

33.61 36.15
Lakeshore SR19 1:10.85Pittman, Audrey C

32.86 37.99
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Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
St. James High FR20 1:11.42Cortez, Makenzi

34.05 37.37
Lutcher SO21 1:11.78Bourgeois, Madalyn R

33.46 38.32
Lutcher SR22 1:11.91Roussel, Anna

33.88 38.03
Hahnville High S23 1:12.62McMillian, Layla R

33.91 38.71
Lakeshore SO24 1:13.60Wise, Mandi

34.85 38.75
RA25 1:13.67Duhe, Jordan

36.00 37.67
Lutcher SR26 1:13.69Bourgeois, Kailey

34.75 38.94
RA FR27 1:13.82LaRose, Cami

35.02 38.80
Lakeshore SO28 1:13.86Gibbs, Kathleen

36.25 37.61
Lakeshore FR29 1:14.46Arnold, Sydney

35.96 38.50
Willow HS FR30 1:14.61Kaufman, Eve

34.60 40.01
RA FR31 1:15.22Babin, Emma

34.18 41.04
RA 832 1:16.43St. Martin, Hannah

34.86 41.57
St. James High SR33 1:16.59Becnel, Mackenzie

36.89 39.70
St. Amant JR34 1:16.97Delafose, Melia S

36.14 40.83
RA 835 1:17.03Rummel, Kayla

36.14 40.89
Hahnville High S36 1:17.39Tregre, Mackenzie

39.00 38.39
Newman37 1:17.67Linares, Zoila E
Hahnville High S38 1:19.86Zeringue, Paige N

39.47 40.39
E.D. White JR39 1:20.46Smith, Kate
Lakeshore SO40 1:20.73Flores, Alexandra N

37.60 43.13
St. James High FR41 1:20.79Morvant, Cloe

39.80 40.99
RA SR42 1:22.32Cashio, Corrin

38.82 43.50
RA JR43 1:22.87St. Pierre, Chloe

39.37 43.50
Hahnville High S44 1:23.33Landry, Layne L

40.00 43.33
St. James High 845 1:26.02Kraemer, Sophie

40.59 45.43
St. Amant FR46 1:26.47Hernandez, Isabel A

41.57 44.90
Lakeshore SR47 1:27.73Slaton, Leah P

43.15 44.58
Hahnville High S48 1:30.32Duffy-Perkins, Isabella G

43.31 47.01

St. Amant JR49 1:36.60Hughes, Abbie L
44.33 52.27

Hahnville High S50 1:37.99Prine, Journie M
46.83 51.16

Willow HS SO51 1:40.59Waller, Magnolia
45.34 55.25

Willow HS SR--- X1:26.00Brausen, Ellie
38.36 47.64

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
E.D. White SO1 51.37Daigle, Thomas

24.86 26.51
Lakeshore SR2 52.50Avegno, Alex A

25.57 26.93
E.D. White SO3 52.60Husbands, Luke

24.97 27.63
Willow HS JR4 53.61He, Howard

25.93 27.68
Lakeshore SR5 55.52Wise, Taylor M

26.96 28.56
Hahnville High S6 55.97Sumrall, Peyton J

26.93 29.04
Lutcher SO7 56.81Forsyth, Ty

26.60 30.21
St. James High SO8 56.95Long, Ethan

26.98 29.97
Lutcher SR9 58.15Borne, Mekhai

28.81 29.34
Willow HS JR10 58.31Scott, Caleb

27.26 31.05
St. James High SO11 59.17Beniot, Dakoda

28.28 30.89
ACHS SO12 1:00.43Barnard, Ethan

29.53 30.90
Willow HS FR13 1:00.77Stricklin, Ellison

28.47 32.30
Lutcher JR14 1:00.94Jenkins, Zachary

28.72 32.22
Lutcher SO15 1:01.01Millet, Brody

29.71 31.30
St. James High SO16 1:01.24Kirklin, Austin
Lutcher SO17 1:01.65Oubre, Chase

29.94 31.71
Lutcher SO18 1:01.89McClung, Luke

29.03 32.86
E.D. White FR19 1:02.68Rodrigue, Phillip
Hahnville High S20 1:03.17Boyle, Jayden D

30.16 33.01
Willow HS JR21 1:03.27Huilgol, Nikolai

29.66 33.61
Lutcher SR22 1:03.83Roussel, Peyton

29.73 34.10
Newman JR23 1:04.62Sonnier, Drew

29.45 35.17
St. James High SO24 1:05.47Morvant, Michael
RA FR25 1:06.03Vicknair, Brody

31.00 35.03
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Results - Morning
(Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
RA SR26 1:09.51Maus, Brennan

32.17 37.34
St. James High JR27 1:11.33Cooper, Marquis

32.59 38.74
Lakeshore FR28 1:14.05Mitchell, Marshall G

36.38 37.67
ACHS 829 1:14.74Mock, Peyton

35.86 38.88
E.D. White JR30 1:15.08Lovelace, Andre'

37.13 37.95
Lakeshore31 1:15.12Crawford, Layten

33.69 41.43
Hahnville High S32 1:16.74Michel, Lucien M

38.12 38.62
Hahnville High S33 1:19.66Benoit, Avery C

35.78 43.88
St. Amant FR34 1:20.31Bates, Miles T

37.92 42.39
Hahnville High S35 1:22.33Benoit, Brody J

36.66 45.67
St. James High 836 1:26.18Brazan, Beau

40.42 45.76
St. James High 837 1:42.42Celestine, Gregory

47.00 55.42
St. Amant FR38 1:43.24Castro, Jesus M

 
Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
St. Amant JR1 5:32.74Wilkinson, Emmy G

30.96 33.07 33.86 33.78
33.89 33.62 33.89 33.99
33.49 32.19

St. Amant JR2 5:43.58Ostendorf, Ava C
32.27 33.41 34.37 34.33
34.95 34.99 35.28 35.02
35.13 33.83

E.D. White SR3 5:50.12Breeding, Leea
31.45 34.18 35.04 35.49
35.75 35.74 35.10 35.56
36.22 35.59

E.D. White SR4 6:28.50Smith, Mary Kate
33.81 37.79 38.71 38.90
38.94 39.50 40.67 40.70
40.56 38.92

Willow HS 75 6:35.88Partesotti, Soϐia
36.82 40.81 41.57 41.07
40.84 39.85 39.09 40.22
39.00 36.61

St. James High SR6 6:44.17Levet, Karli
36.22 40.43 41.74 42.87
41.33 40.44 41.93 42.19
41.59 35.43

E.D. White SR7 6:49.17Richard, Samantha
35.58 39.98 40.82 41.66
41.48 41.67 42.35 41.70
42.53 41.40

Willow HS JR8 6:49.85Pezold, Isa
35.52 40.88 41.89 42.30
42.96 42.07 42.81 42.12
40.55 38.75

Newman FR9 7:11.56Norwood, Charlotte E
35.82 40.79
45.28 44.58 45.56 45.04
44.67 41.23

Lakeshore JR10 7:22.88Bourgeois, Madelyn G
36.82 45.72 46.16 45.58
46.36 45.99 46.23 47.06
44.66 38.30

Newman SR11 7:38.00Passler, Emma
40.44 44.75 45.86 46.00
45.51 46.42 47.62 48.83
48.74 43.83

Hahnville High S12 7:39.62Mitchell, McKinley G
Lutcher FR13 7:53.61Babin, Taylor E

40.00 44.25 48.14 49.45
49.77 48.95
49.18 44.33

Lakeshore SR14 7:53.63Riddell, Addison F
41.60 46.64 6:25.39

Hahnville High S15 8:13.90Zeringue, Paige N
43.26 47.56 50.20 50.90
51.55 51.53 51.46 50.90

1:36.54
 
Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
E.D. White SR1 5:05.12Klingman, Owen

27.14 30.02 30.82 31.54
31.38 31.36 31.26 31.52
29.97 30.11

E.D. White JR2 5:16.80Templet, Aiden
27.46 30.03 31.06 31.58
32.18 32.18 32.58 33.33
33.71 32.69

Lakeshore SR3 5:21.53Bannan, Noah A
28.43 31.46 32.33 32.63
33.36 33.35 33.97 33.05
32.29 30.66

E.D. White SO4 5:35.24Cundiff, James
28.30 31.96 33.23 34.61

34.75 1:43.09
Lakeshore SR5 5:51.91Dardar, Ely N

28.07 31.88
37.51 34.49

1:16.95
Newman JR6 6:25.16Rezza, Nick

30.32 36.05 38.80 40.13
39.71 40.54 41.48 42.07
39.45 36.61

Lutcher JR7 6:25.21Madere, Easton
30.84 34.99 37.33 38.58

2:42.51



SJP Schools Aquatic Center - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 1:19 PM  9/30/2023  Page 7
SJPS HS Meet 3 - 9/30/2023

Results - Morning
(Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Newman JR8 6:27.36Hutchings, Elias

31.91 36.33 39.43 40.35
41.66 40.54 40.42 41.27
39.31 36.14

Lutcher JR9 6:28.44Krumholt, Michael
31.85 35.18 37.71

40.83
40.29 39.12

ACHS SO10 6:37.09Bergeron, Micah
31.83 37.06 39.33 40.71
40.31 42.22 41.53 41.90
41.98 40.22

Hahnville High S11 6:52.49Licciardi, Dominick J
35.18 39.16 41.59 43.01
42.48 42.97 43.16 43.44
42.85 38.65

LHSJV FR12 7:14.76Albert, Ethan J
34.69 40.17 43.98 44.84
45.88 46.85 46.56 46.11
45.33 40.35

Lutcher SO13 7:41.90Louque, Aiden
45.43

47.27
 
Event 15  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:55.59E.D. White

1) Foret, Sydney SR 2) Patten, Emily SR
3) Patten, Allison FR 4) Myers, Avery SR

29.53 28.28 27.89 29.89
A2 2:02.69Hahnville High S

1) Miller, Reagan M 2) Tregre, Mackenzie
3) McMillian, Layla R 4) Burke, McKenzie L

28.46 31.20 35.86 27.17
A3 2:03.14Lakeshore

1) Furman, Lucy-Mae JR 2) Plaksiy, Sage N SO
3) Underwood, Leah C SR 4) Pittman, Audrey C SR

37.25 24.66 31.16 30.07
A4 2:04.20Willow HS

30.75 34.68 31.11 27.66
A5 2:09.81St. James High

1) Cortez, Makenzi FR 2) Becnel, Mackenzie SR
3) Morvant, Cloe FR 4) Levet, Katelyn JR

32.12 33.68 32.97 31.04
A6 2:11.05RA

1) Galvez, Soϐia FR 2) St. Martin, Hannah 8
3) St. Pierre, Chloe JR 4) LaRose, Cami FR

35.18 32.63 30.73 32.51
A7 2:17.48Newman

1) Linares, Zoila E 2) Gong, Helen SO
3) Norwood, Charlotte E FR 4) Passler, Emma SR

33.57 41.25 29.73 32.93
A8 2:48.26St. Amant

1) Delafose, Melia S JR 2) Hernandez, Isabel A FR
3) Hebert, Dylynn M SO 4) Longley, Madelyn L JR

34.68 37.41 45.49 50.68

 
Event 16  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 1:34.29E.D. White

1) Husbands, Luke SO 2) Naquin, Brady JR
3) Klingman, Owen SR 4) Husbands, Thomas SR

22.95 24.53 24.00 22.81
A2 1:37.20Lutcher

1) Millet, Noah JR 2) Borne, Mekhai SR
3) Poche, Ethan L SR 4) Louque, Ethan JR

25.09 24.72 23.60 23.79
A3 1:38.25Lakeshore

1) Fox, James A JR 2) Hotard, Brady A SO
3) Boudreaux, Collin J SR 4) Wise, Taylor M SR

24.81 25.11 24.07 24.26
A4 1:44.14St. Amant

1) Baudoin, Sean P JR 2) Richardson, Rush I FR
3) Clift, Brody M FR 4) Jarreau, Dakota B JR

25.61 25.33 27.47 25.73
A5 1:45.36St. James High

1) Scioneaux, Braden FR 2) Kirklin, Austin SO
3) Becnel, Cade JR 4) Long, Ethan SO

27.62 27.30 26.01 24.43
A6 1:46.86Hahnville High S

1) Sumrall, Peyton J 2) Hermus, Daan K
3) Boyle, Jayden D 4) Wilson, Trey A

24.95 28.40 27.12 26.39
A7 1:53.82Willow HS

25.45 35.66 28.84 23.87
A8 1:56.27ACHS

1) Ard, Evan SO 2) Landry, Julien 8
3) Bergeron, Micah SO 4) Barnard, Ethan SO

25.63 33.71 28.76 28.17
 
Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Willow HS JR1 1:07.63Benevento, Mia

32.10 35.53
E.D. White FR2 1:12.13Patten, Allison
Lakeshore JR3 1:12.40Spicuzza, Savannah R

35.47 36.93
Willow HS JR4 1:13.08Pezold, Isa

36.04 37.04
E.D. White FR5 1:14.36Thibodeaux, Khloe

35.40 38.96
Lutcher SR6 1:15.25Robertson, Josephine

36.42 38.83
E.D. White SR7 1:16.57Patten, Joy

37.00 39.57
Willow HS FR8 1:16.65Huang, Michelle

36.39 40.26
St. James High 79 1:18.33Folse, Kennedy

38.85 39.48
Willow HS JR10 1:18.37Huilgol, Larissa

37.78 40.59
St. James High FR11 1:23.97Becnel, Alyse

43.21 40.76
Newman SO12 1:24.47Breaux, Morgan

39.94 44.53
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Results - Morning
(Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Willow HS FR13 1:28.78Falkner, Gretchen

42.56 46.22
Lutcher FR14 1:30.78Madere, Aubrey

1:30.67 0.11
Hahnville High S15 1:36.35Walsh, Taylor E

1:40.54
ACHS 816 1:38.53Evans, Yselle
Hahnville High S17 1:41.14Jackson, Hayleigh G
Newman SO18 1:43.65Gong, Helen

48.83 54.82
St. James High 819 1:59.57Kraemer, Sophie

53.09 1:06.48
St. Amant JR20 2:11.24Longley, Madelyn L

1:03.56 1:07.68
 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Lakeshore FR1 59.51Raschke, Peyton

28.21 31.30
E.D. White SO2 1:02.73Bilello, Cooper

30.48 32.25
Lakeshore SR3 1:03.76Bannan, Noah A

30.89 32.87
E.D. White FR4 1:08.57Rodrigue, Peyton
Lutcher SR5 1:10.34Borne, Mekhai
E.D. White FR6 1:10.92Poynter, Landen

34.55 36.37
E.D. White JR7 1:12.12Templet, Alex

35.11 37.01
Willow HS FR8 1:13.38Stricklin, Ellison

34.56 38.82
Hahnville High S9 1:13.83Gilder, Colin M

35.73 38.10
Lutcher SO10 1:14.52Millet, Brody

36.46 38.06
LHSJV FR11 1:14.54McClung, Cole J

36.78 37.76
Lutcher SR12 1:15.11Forsyth, Ory

36.57 38.54
LHSJV FR13 1:16.84Veron, Grady P

36.25 40.59
Willow HS SO14 1:17.05Whites, Andrew

38.62 38.43
LHSJV FR15 1:18.20Krumholt, Brayden
St. James High FR16 1:18.94Rome, Landen

38.29 40.65
Lutcher SR17 1:21.34Roussel, Peyton

38.29 43.05
Hahnville High S18 1:22.44Hermus, Daan K
St. Amant FR19 1:39.95Dupont, Kelan L

48.92 51.03
St. James High FR20 1:40.27Ferchaud, Bricen

46.91 53.36
St. Amant FR21 2:49.39Castro, Jesus M

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
St. Amant JR1 1:11.19Ostendorf, Ava C

34.54 36.65
Willow HS 72 1:15.22Serou, Isabelle

35.57 39.65
Lakeshore JR3 1:17.49Furman, Lucy-Mae

35.64 41.85
E.D. White SR4 1:25.80Patten, Emily

40.12 45.68
Newman SO5 1:26.72Zhou, Vivian

40.52 46.20
Hahnville High S6 1:29.06Michel, Jillian M

41.18 47.88
St. James High SR7 1:29.67Levet, Karli

42.56 47.11
RA FR8 1:33.90Babin, Emma

42.07 51.83
St. James High 89 1:34.64Folse, Kolby

43.91 50.73
Hahnville High S10 1:36.11Miller, Reagan M

44.62 51.49
Willow HS FR11 1:37.83Kaufman, Eve

46.16 51.67
St. James High FR12 1:39.03Falgoust, Lily

47.24 51.79
RA13 1:42.45Roccaforte, Brinley

48.02 54.43
Hahnville High S14 1:42.57Babineaux, Elayna N

48.79 53.78
E.D. White JR15 1:48.05Smith, Kate

50.60 57.45
Newman16 1:50.46Linares, Zoila E

51.02 59.44
St. James High FR17 1:57.51Brazan, Chloe

53.42 1:04.09
St. Amant SO18 2:00.04Hebert, Dylynn M

54.98 1:05.06
E.D. White 819 2:05.42Rabalais, Aubrey

58.69 1:06.73
St. Amant JR20 2:11.31Hughes, Abbie L

58.93 1:12.38
 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
E.D. White SR1 1:03.03Husbands, Thomas

29.16 33.87
Willow HS JR2 1:05.68Cajski, John

31.01 34.67
Lutcher SR3 1:11.00Poche, Ethan L

33.75 37.25
E.D. White JR4 1:11.10Naquin, Brady

32.99 38.11
Hahnville High S5 1:12.35Markey, Jayce M

34.20 38.15
Lakeshore JR6 1:12.54Fox, James A

34.32 38.22
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Results - Morning
(Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time
Willow HS SR7 1:12.73Herre, DJ

34.48 38.25
Lakeshore SR8 1:13.55Boudreaux, Collin J

34.56 38.99
E.D. White FR9 1:15.15Rodrigue, Phillip

34.63 40.52
Lutcher JR10 1:15.28Louque, Ethan

34.92 40.36
Lutcher SO11 1:15.95Lambert, Remy

34.58 41.37
Lutcher SO12 1:19.40Oubre, Chase

37.48 41.92
Newman JR13 1:19.79Hutchings, Elias

37.97 41.82
ACHS SO14 1:20.24Barnard, Ethan

38.57 41.67
St. Amant JR15 1:20.49Jarreau, Dakota B

37.12 43.37
Hahnville High S16 1:20.53Whitney, Ayvn C

37.95 42.58
Lutcher JR17 1:20.66Zeller, Will

37.54 43.12
Lakeshore FR18 1:21.65Faciane, Landon

37.61 44.04
Lutcher JR19 1:22.42Lee, Brent

36.80 45.62
Newman SR20 1:22.54Arenas, Gio

39.14 43.40
St. James High JR21 1:22.77Becnel, Cade

38.87 43.90
St. James High FR22 1:23.30Scioneaux, Braden

39.23 44.07
Willow HS SR23 1:25.69Saucier, Luke

39.30 46.39
St. Amant FR24 1:26.11Richardson, Rush I

39.25 46.86
Newman SO25 1:27.74Mazzanti, Turner

40.68 47.06
Willow HS SO26 1:30.28Wolters, Cylis

41.68 48.60
Hahnville High S27 1:32.65Wilson, Trey A

43.67 48.98
St. James High JR28 1:34.30Cooper, Marquis

44.94 49.36
ACHS 829 1:34.59Landry, Julien

44.99 49.60
Willow HS JR30 1:38.92Argao, Thomas

47.68 51.24
St. Amant FR31 1:44.59Bates, Miles T

48.95 55.64
St. Amant SO32 2:01.43Holloway, Braedon W

51.26 1:10.17
Newman SO33 2:04.28Owens, Marshall

55.63 1:08.65

 
Event 21  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 3:54.25E.D. White

1) Cazenave, Ryli SO 2) Sacco, Morgan JR
3) Breeding, Leea SR 4) Benoit, Elizabeth SR

27.44 57.15 29.98 1:02.77
27.84 58.92 26.35 55.41

A2 4:08.32St. Amant
1) Wilkinson, Emmy G JR 2) Ostendorf, Lia L FR
3) Wilkinson, Libby A JR 4) Ostendorf, Ava C JR

29.73 1:01.02 31.82 1:05.60
28.89 59.94 29.45 1:01.76

A3 4:23.63Lakeshore
1) Pittman, Audrey C SR 2) Plaksiy, Sage N SO
3) Gerarve, Giada T SO 4) Spicuzza, Savannah R JR

31.70 1:08.57 15.03 1:03.72
32.25 1:08.87 29.95 1:02.47

A4 4:35.78Willow HS
33.10 1:10.20 32.96 1:08.96
33.89 1:14.00 28.94 1:02.62

A5 4:37.34Newman
1) Dasa, Anjali SO 2) Breaux, Morgan SO
3) Passler, Emma SR 4) Zhou, Vivian SO

31.10 1:07.94 32.64 1:13.14
30.79 1:09.48 31.40 1:06.78

A6 4:42.23St. James High
1) Cortez, Makenzi FR 2) Levet, Karli SR
3) Levet, Katelyn JR 4) Folse, Kennedy 7

35.41 1:13.05 32.11 1:10.36
32.23 1:08.55 33.39 1:10.27

A7 5:05.62Hahnville High S
1) Michel, Jillian M 2) Tregre, Mackenzie
3) Zeringue, Paige N 4) McMillian, Layla R

36.94 1:17.18 35.17 1:16.61
38.87 1:20.43 17.63 1:11.40

 
Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A1 3:29.05E.D. White

1) Husbands, Luke SO 2) Naquin, Brady JR
3) Templet, Aiden JR 4) Klingman, Owen SR

24.48 50.61 25.94 54.51
25.40 53.64 23.80 50.29

A2 3:31.11Lakeshore
1) Raschke, Peyton FR 2) Hotard, Brady A SO
3) Avegno, Alex A SR 4) Dodds, Everett D SR

24.68 51.68 26.03 53.89
24.91 51.75 25.76 53.79

A3 3:53.25Willow HS
1) Stricklin, Ellison FR

28.49 1:00.07 27.57 58.07
28.15 1:00.24 26.58 54.87

A4 4:03.19St. Amant
1) Baudoin, Sean P JR 2) Richardson, Rush I FR
3) Percy, Ian A JR 4) Jarreau, Dakota B JR

26.54 54.89 28.27 59.18
30.39 1:07.33 29.28 1:01.79
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Results - Morning
(Event 22  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time
A5 4:09.88St. James High

1) Kirklin, Austin SO 2) Rome, Landen FR
3) Morvant, Michael SO 4) Long, Ethan SO

28.14 1:01.81 32.37 1:08.07
30.02 1:03.29 26.08 56.71

A6 4:22.61Hahnville High S
1) Wilson, Trey A 2) Boyle, Jayden D
3) Whitney, Ayvn C 4) Gilder, Colin M

31.53 1:10.65 29.51 1:03.03
31.50 1:07.04 29.34 1:01.89

A7 4:31.54Newman
1) Hutchings, Elias JR 2) Mazzanti, Turner SO
3) Sonnier, Drew JR 4) Rezza, Nick JR

29.32 1:03.69 32.74 1:13.47
30.44 1:07.73 30.78 1:06.65


